PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
C&BB Holdings, LLC				01/10/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Cincole Corporation				
Street Address:	6229 Ft. Worth Ave.				
City:	Odessa				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	79762				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6840		68401	0141		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (214)299-8625					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 9725785669					\$40.00
Email: mike@txpatent.com					ОР
Correspondent Name: Michael Diaz					
Address Line 1:555 Republic Drive, Suite 200Address Line 4:Plano, TEXAS 75074					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael Diaz		
Total Attachments: 5					
source=assignment6840141#page1.tif					
source=assignment6840141#page2.tif source=assignment6840141#page3.tif					
source=assignment6840141#page4.tif					
source=assignment6840141#page5.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C&BB Holdings, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company doing business in Texas, United States at the addresses set forth below, is the owner of the entire interest in the invention for:

RADIAL INDEXING HEAD TOOL WITH FLOATING SPLINED PIN

having an issued patent, U.S. Patent Number 6,840141; and

WHEREAS, Cincole Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having its principal place of business at 6229 Ft. Worth Ave., Odessa, TX 79762, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in the invention, and in the said Letters Patent and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire interest in said invention and in said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

-1-

ASSIGNOR also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said Letters Patent throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agree to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this _//O__ day of



Brian T. Cole Member, C&BB Holdings, LLC

Address:

7620 Avalon Drive Plano, TX 75025

STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF S

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Kouay 10, 2011 by Brian Cole.

-3-

(Notary Seal)

CATHIE SELLS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Fournary 23, 2014

Notary Public, State of Texas

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this _____ day of

ANUNY, 2011.

Burl T. Cole

Member, C&BB Holdings, LLC

Address:

3672 SW Conibear St. Port St. Lucie, Fl 34953

STATE OF <u>FL</u> § COUNTY OF <u>ST. LUCI</u> § This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>JAN 8</u> 20Tb by Burl T. Cole. (Notary Seal) Notary Public, State of Texas EXPRESE Segmenter 12, 2014 HOD SHOTART FL New YOBOUT AND COM IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this <u>du</u> day of

Bruce T

Member, C&BB Holdings, LLC

Address:

1512 Ports O Call Plano, TX 75075

STATE OF TEXAS N) a COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the total 1, 2011 by Bruce T. Cole.

-5-

5000

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public, State of Texas



PATENT REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 01/13/2011